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2021 SCHEDULE 
Preseason 

DAY DATE OPPONENT TV NETWORK TIME 
Sat. Aug. 14 at Tampa Bay Bengals PSTV 7:30 p.m. 
Fri. Aug. 20 at Washington Bengals PSTV 8 p.m. 
Sun. Aug. 29 MIAMI CBS 4 p.m. 

Regular season 
DAY DATE OPPONENT TV NETWORK TIME 
Sun. Sept. 12 MINNESOTA FOX 1 p.m. 
Sun. Sept. 19 at Chicago FOX 1 p.m. 
Sun. Sept. 26 at Pittsburgh CBS 1 p.m. 
Thurs. Sept. 30 JACKSONVILLE NFL Network 8:20 p.m. 
Sun. Oct. 10 GREEN BAY FOX *1 p.m. 
Sun. Oct. 17 at Detroit FOX *1 p.m. 
Sun. Oct. 24 at Baltimore CBS *1 p.m. 
Sun. Oct. 31 at N.Y. Jets CBS *1 p.m. 
Sun. Nov. 7 CLEVELAND CBS *1 p.m. 
Sun. Nov. 14 — BYE — 
Sun. Nov. 21 at Las Vegas CBS *4:05 p.m. 
Sun. Nov. 28 PITTSBURGH CBS *1 p.m. 
Sun. Dec. 5 L.A. CHARGERS FOX *1 p.m. 
Sun. Dec. 12 SAN FRANCISCO CBS *1 p.m. 
Sun. Dec. 19 at Denver CBS *4:05 p.m. 
Sun. Dec. 26 BALTIMORE CBS *1 p.m. 
Sun. Jan. 2 KANSAS CITY CBS *1 p.m. 
Sun. Jan. 9 at Cleveland CBS *1 p.m. 

All times are Eastern. 
An asterisk (*) denotes a game subject to flexible scheduling. 
Preseason games not nationally televised are broadcast on the Bengals’ Preseason TV Network (noted as Bengals PSTV above).  

Cincinnati’s WKRC-TV (CBS Channel 12) is the flagship station of the network, which also includes  
WKEF-TV (ABC Ch. 22) in Dayton, Ohio; WSYX-TV (ABC Ch. 6) in Columbus, Ohio; WLIO-TV (FOX Ch. 8.2) in Lima, Ohio;  

WDKY-TV (FOX Ch. 56) in Lexington, Ky.; and WDRB-TV (FOX Ch. 41) in Louisville, Ky. 


